RENEWAL OF
GENERAL BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS RENEWAL is made and entered into by and between the City of Clearwater, Florida hereinafter
referred to as the “City”, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, hereinafter referred to as

“Bank”.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, in connection with the City’s Request for Proposal #22-16, dated March 8, 2016 and Bank’s Response
to Request for Proposal #22-16 dated April 20, 2016 in response thereto, the City and Bank entered into a Master
Banking Services Agreement as of July 28, 2016 (the “"MBSA"); and
WHEREAS, the MBSA has an initial term of three (3) years expiring September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the MBSA provides that the City shall be provided with two (2), two (2) year extension options; and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to exercise the first such two (2) year extension option such that the term of the
MBSA will end on September 30, 2021 with all existing terms and conditions maintained; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City hereby exercises the first two (2) year renewal option under the MBSA such that the
term of the MBSA shall now end on September 30, 2021,

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
City of Clearwater, Florida Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
P o Y } L’Qt[) /
By: _‘\\_L)‘/(/L-'t'!"\ / ‘E oo / UL By' \ﬁ 3 [é(’ (’,@ '{,q,J
Brian Jay Ravin:% Fﬁ&’ncebirectér Vicki Parker, Sr. Vice President

Cr [ = G
Date:__September 30, 2019 Date: //-"/O // /




